
 

Featured Speaker for September 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kirk Wissbaum, with Thornburg Enterprises, has been in the industry 
since 1978. He started his own retail and service / repair company 
in 1983, which he sold in 1990 to start his sales rep career.  
 
Kirk will be training The Four Pillars of Proactive Pool Care by 
Orenda Technologies, as well as introduce a few new products; 
such as Skimlite and Pool Smith. Pool Smith is a pH management 
system. 
 

Kirk will provide dinner. 

 
Kirk Wissbaum 
Thornburg Enterprises 
503-804-9303 
Kirk_w@bcsreps.com 
www.thornburgenterprises.com  
 

Some of the companies that Kirk represents: 
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Mark your calendar! 
 

Next Chapter  
Meeting: 

 

September 4th 
Thornburg Enterprises  

 

VFW Hall 
8990 Kruitof Way 
Fair Oaks, 95628 

6:30 Dinner 
7:00 Meeting 

 
 

Upcoming 
Meetings & Events: 

 

September 13-15 
Santa’s Summer Getaway 

 

September 19-21 
Pool Industry Expo 

Monterey, CA 
 

October 2nd 
EasyCare Products & 
Officer Nominations 

 

December 20th 
Christmas Party 

Inside this issue: 
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Sick Route 
 

Sick route coverage for Larry Hughes has ended. 
Thank you to all of you who covered his pools un-
der these difficult and unusual circumstances. I 
saw a lot of members step up and go way be-
yond what is expected. 
 

Thank you for your support. 
 

Chuck Catilus 
Sick Route Chairman 

(916) 759-7097 
ckpoolservice@surewest.net 

Membership 
 

Perfect Attendance Awards for attending all 
meetings during the year.  
 

September is the 3rd month in the 3rd quarter. 
If you did not attend the August meeting, you 
must attend the September meeting or you will 
be fined. 
 

For membership information please contact: 
Mike Assenza 
Membership Chairman 
916-837-8525 
mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

For Sale: 
 

A special and heartfelt thank you to Nic Benny 
and Zodiac for donating two Polaris TR28P 
sweeps. The proceeds from these sweeps will be 
donated to the children of Larry Hughes. 
 

Polaris TR28P - $440 
 

Call Scott Houseman, 916-638-4100  
 

   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 

Innovative Pool Products Relay (IPP-100) $40 
 

Call Jack Emlay, 916-764-7852 

Thank You Brian and Blake Sales for the 
door prizes at the last chapter meeting. 
 

 Natural Chemistry CYA Removal Kit 

 Natural Chemistry Green to Clean 

 SeaClear Clarifier 

 Taylor Test Strips 

 … any many others 

Beneficiary Forms 
 

One of the benefits we receive as an IPSSA mem-
ber is a $50,000 life insurance policy, which is 
paid to our beneficiaries. However, you must des-
ignate your beneficiaries. According to our chap-
ter’s membership roster, one-third of our members 
have not designated their beneficiaries. Please 
protect your family and complete your Benefi-
ciary Designation form. 

Pool Accounts For Sale: 
 

Looking to consolidate my routes. 
 

 5 in Natomas area. 3 on Westlake, 2 near 
Natomas HS, 2 pay annually, 3 yr. ave. acct. 
age. Mo. service $550, Make Offer. 

 1 near the intersection of Foothill & Vineyard 
in Roseville, 7 yr acct. Mo. Service $70, Make 
Offer. 

 

Mike @ River City Pool Care, 916-837-8525 

New Attendance Incentive Began in August 
A guaranteed $25 winner at every chapter meeting! The winner at the August meeting was Jason 
Magee with TruBlue Pool Service. Congratulations Jason! Who’s next? Come to the September meet-
ing, and you too could win $25. 

(Submit your Free classified ad to 
mike@rivercitypoolcare.com) 

mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
http://www.arrowinsuranceservice.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/IPSSA_Beneficiary_Form.pdf
http://www.arrowinsuranceservice.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/IPSSA_Beneficiary_Form.pdf
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com


Capital Valley IPSSA  

Presents 

10th Annual Santa’s Summer Getaway 

Sly Park Recreation Area 

September 13-15th, 2019 
 

Registration Form 
Dates:  Friday afternoon through Sunday afternoon, September 13 – 15th, 2019 

 

 

Place:  Sly Park Rec. Area, Group Site #3, 4771 Sly Park Rd., Pollock Pines (off Hwy 50 & Sly Park Rd) 

 

Price:  $40.00/per adult (age 14 & over) ~ $20.00/per child (age 5-13) ~ Under 5 years, free 
 

 

What you get: Camping for 2 nights, breakfast on Saturday & Sunday mornings, dinner and 

dessert on Friday and Saturday nights, crafts for the kids, campfires, swimming, horseshoes and 

many recreational activities. Build Your Own Pizza for Saturday Lunch! 

New This Year:   
                                                                                        Saturday Night Card Games! 

Camping Space is Limited! Submit your Registration Form ASAP!! 

There is room for up to 14 RVs and space will be reserved in 

the order registrations are received.  Reservations are not site 

specific, they are first arrival, first choice of space. 
Registration Deadline to receive a shirt is 8/15/19 – Refund available 

until that date 

 

 $5.00 discount per adult if registered & paid by May 1, 2019 chapter meeting! 

 
Need More Info: General Info:  Jack Emlay at jjemlay@comcast.net 

Reservations:  Scott Houseman at scott@leisuretimepool.com 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Names of all campers:    
 

Contact person e-mail address:   Phone:    
 
Free T-shirt for every camper registered & paid by 8/15/19          List Quantity:  Child Sizes:  6-8_____    10-12 _____  14-16 _____ 18-20_       
 
Adult Sizes (Mark T for Tank top)      Small                  Medium                   Large                    XL                     2 XL                      3 XL_              
  

__ _   # of Adults @ $40.00 each       _____  Saturday use only $25.00 each 
 

______# of Children Ages 5 - 13 @ $20.00 each       _____  Saturday use only $15.00 each 

 

______# of Children under 5 years of age, FREE 
 

 

_____ I’ll be in a trailer (Length ________ft.)  _______ I’ll be in a tent.  How many tents and size?  ________ 

 

Make Checks Payable to Capital Valley IPSSA and mail with Registration Form to: 
 

Capital Valley IPSSA, PO Box 1944, Orangevale, CA 95662 



Be sure to wear your shirt or tank top from a pri-
or Santa’s Summer Get Away to the September 
Chapter meeting, and you can win a FREE regis-
tration to the 2019 Santa’s Summer Get Away.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

To stay current on upcoming local training and 
product specials -  
 

  Text:  haywardnorcal 
  To:  31996 







Santa’s Summer Getaway - September 13-15 
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Newsletter Editor: 

Mike Assenza 

Phone: 916-837-8525 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

Insurance   Membership   Education   Networking   Friendship  

Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter - Board of Directors 
 

Scott Houseman, President    (916) 638-4100   scott@leisuretimepool.com 
 
Bill Palmer, Vice President    (916) 202-6389   bill@allamericanpools.org 
 
Jim Severin, Secretary     (916) 723-4689   deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Emlay, Treasurer     (530) 644-7750   jjemlay@comcast.net 
 
 

Other Important Contacts 
 

Mike Assenza      Membership     (916) 837-8525    mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Chuck Catilus       Sick Route Chairman  (916) 759-7097         ckpoolservice@surewest.net 
 
Jerry Houseman  Program Chairman    (916) 396-1988    jerry@leisuretimepool.com 
 
Mike Assenza      Newsletter     (916) 837-8525    mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Marian Pliczka        Website                 service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
David Hawes   Region 1 Director    (925) 828-7665    info@hhpools.com 
 
Rose Smoot   IPSSA Corporate         (888) 391-6012   rose@ipssa.com 
 
IPSSA Financial    Cramer & Associates  (888) 391-6012   melody@cramercpa.com 
 
Arrow Insurance        (800) 833-3433 
 
Carole Dittmer  FPSIE Education Center  (916) 922-8895   carole@fpsie.org 
 
Jennifer Farwell  APSP     (916) 628-9963   jfarwell@apsp.org 
 

 

 

www.cvipssa.com  
 

www.facebook.com/CapitalValleyIpssa 

Chapter Standing Rules at www.cvipssa.com 

Chapter Mailing Address: 

Capital Valley IPSSA 

P.O. Box 1944 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

mailto:deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com
mailto:jjemlay@comcast.net
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:ckpoolservice@surewest.net
mailto:Larryspoolsvc@yahoo.com
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com
mailto:brian@pppsinc.com


Thank you from Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter! 

Please get to know our Chapter Supporters 

They are here to help you be your best 

Chapter Supporters Contact Phone Email 
        

American Leak Detection Monte Routon (916) 331-6443 monte@americanleakdetect.com 

AQUASALT, LLC Ashley Baker (713) 877-2746 abaker@aquasalt.com 

Aztec Solar Jack Stanger (916) 853-2700 jack@aztecsolar.com 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Jason Steenburgh (209) 595-6016 burkettsjason@gmail.com 

Blake Sales Associates Brian Duyanovich (916) 529-0806 bduyanovich@blakesales.net 

Contractors State License Schools Stephanie Williams-Malik (888) 330-3346 ext 112 stephaniew@cslscorp.com 

Deck-O-Seal Patrick Raney (916) 806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com 

EasyCare Products Rodney MacDowell (925) 222-8557 rmacdowell@easycarewater.com 

ELM Distribution John Kies (916) 342-0782 john@elmdistribution.com 

HASA Chemicals Dave Shepard (916) 949-2662 daveshepard@hasapool.com 

Hayward Pool Products Ryan O’Riley (916) 880-0174 roriley@hayward.com 

Leisure Supply Roger Jones (916) 614-9500 rejones@kellersupply.com 

Natural Chemistry Charlie Tuttle (302) 345-5435 charlie@ncbrands.com 

Paramount Pool & Spa Systems John Anderson (925) 595-7516 janderson@1paramount.com 

Pentair Lorne Early (916) 284-9774 lorne.early@pentair.com 

Pentair Darrin Dillree (530) 301-1579 Darrin.dillree@pentair.com 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl MacLennan (800) 662-7665 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Pool Time Joe Pagluica (916) 601-8600 joepooltime@aol.com 

Ray-Pak Matt Anderson (916) 767-8185 Matt.Anderson@raypak.com 

SCP, Rancho Cordova Jordon Reynolds (916) 501-7825 Jordan.reynolds@scppool.com 

SCP, Rocklin Ernie Weigum (916) 408-2700 ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com 

SCP, Sacramento Mitch Miles (916) 257-2669 mitchell.miles@poolcorp.com 

Superior Pool Products Doug Anthony (916) 416-9344 douglas.anthony@poolcorp.com 

Thornburg Enterprises, Inc.  Kirk Wissbaum (503) 804-9303 Kirk_w@bcsreps.com 

United Chemical Corporation To Be Named Soon (800) 824-5550 admin@unitedchemicalcorp.com 

Valley Leak Detection Jeff Smith (916) 532-2162 valleyleakdetection@gmail.com 

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. Nic Benny (916) 599-4369 nic.benny@zodiac.com 

Chapter Supporters that are interested in submitting an article or news, please e-mail info and artwork to 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com. The deadline is the 25th of the month for the following months issue. 
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